

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2013

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Spring 1-8-2013

## Lifelong Learning Club Scholarship Continues to Support Indian Land High School Graduates at Winthrop

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2013

## **Recommended Citation**

Winthrop University, "Lifelong Learning Club Scholarship Continues to Support Indian Land High School Graduates at Winthrop" (2013). *Winthrop News 2013*. 7. https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2013/7

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2013 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.



ABOUT

**ADMISSIONS & AID** 

01/08/2013

ACADEMICS

STUDENT LIFE

🖸 SHARE

**ATHLETICS** 

GIVING

📲 <u>93</u> 🦓 ...]

All News

Archives

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

Lifelong Learning Club Scholarship Continues to Support Indian Land High School Graduates at Winthrop

## Quick Facts

The annual restricted fund provides financial support for Winthrop students who are graduates of Indian Land High School in Indian Land, S.C.

ROCK HILL, S.C. -- The Sun City Lifelong Learning Club of Indian Land, S.C., believes that the pursuit of knowledge is never-ending. Through an annual fund, the club is sharing this passion for lifelong education with Winthrop students.

The Sun City Carolina Lakes Lifelong Learning Scholarshipfor Indian Land High School Graduates Annual Restricted Fund provides financial support for Winthrop students who are graduates of Indian Land High School in Indian Land, S.C. This fund offsets the cost of textbooks and additional related learning materials.

Formed in 2006, the Lifelong Learning Club, one of many clubs in Sun City, works closely with a dedicated staff at Winthrop's Division of Academic Affairs to bring an array of educational programs to the residents of Sun City. Each week, the club, which has approximately 1,200 members, offers one-hour programs on a wide variety of disciplines, including culture, art, history, natural and social sciences, music, literature, healthcare, and local and regional events. Winthrop faculty members across a broad range of disciplines present many of these informational programs.

Collaboration with Winthrop faculty has helped the club create a number of popular and memorable programs, according to Thomas Huber, president of the Lifelong Learning Club. This positive working relationship with the university, coupled with a growing membership, encouraged the club to establish the scholarship as a way to assist university students.

"Winthrop has an unbelievable faculty that is a big, big asset to our program," said Huber, a five-year member of the club. He added that the scholarship offers a way both to give back to Winthrop and help current students who are graduates of Indian Land High School.

Contact the Office of Development at 803/323-2150 to find out more about making a gift to Winthrop.

[Back to Previous Page]

A-Z Site Map	Board of Trustees	Email	Finance & Business	Office of the President	Tuition & Fees
Accessibility	Calendars	Emergency/Safety	Financial Aid	Online Learning (Graduate)	Visit the Campus
Alumni & Friends	Directions	Employment	Library	Records & Registration	Visitors Center
Arts	Directory	Family Programs	Majors & More	Residence Life	Wingspan
Arts	Directory	Family Programs	Majors & More	Residence Life	Wingspan

© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211